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APPLICATION FOR EXCEPTION TO NO-FLARE RULE 19.15.18.12
(See Rule 19.15.18.12 NMAC and Rule 19.15.7.37 NMAC)

I

|

A. Applicant _ COG Operating LI.'i,C

E)

whose address is _One Concho 1Ccnter, 600 W. Illinois Ave., Midland, TX 79701

hereby requests an exception to iRule 19.15.18.12 for }K{ /20 days or until
___Aggust 6 ‘ , Yr_2013_, for the following described tank battery (or LACT):
Name of Lease __ Willow Yucca Name of Pool __Fren; Glorieta-Yeso___

Location of Battery: Unit Letter% _O_ Section__16___ Township 1 7SwRaﬁge _31E_

Number of wells producing mto‘battery 3i

B. Based upon oil production of \ 530 i)anels per day, the estimated * volume
of gas to be flared is __1860 ‘ MCF; Value per day.
C. Narqe and location of nearest gag gathering facility:
- DCP \
D. Distance EEstimated cost of connection
E. This:‘exception is requested for tlile following reasons: ___ Requesting to extend the time for allowing to

flare At the Willow Yucca Battel‘jy. DCP still working to fix high line pressure issue.
|
L
————————— ‘ —— . m—
OPERATOR ' OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
[ hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation :

Division have been complied with and that the information given above
is true and co %cte to the best of my knowledge and behef

Approved UL

Signature

By
Printed Name ; ' ) -
& Title _ Brian Maiorino Title_ A5/ Z CWJ” Zadll

E-mail Address bmaiorino@concho.com Date % é /}

Date 2/06/2013 Telephone No. 432-221-0467

* Gas-Oil ratio test may be required to verify estimated gas volume.




Battery Name

Well # |

APl Number

Willow'St. 1

"30-015-28880

30-015-32664
30-015-29606
30-015-32844
30-015-29495
30-015-29609
30-015-34143
30-015-34559
30-015-36351
30-015-37622
30-015-37623
30-015-37624
30-015-37178
30-015-37176
30-015-37050
30-015-37638

30-015-29265
30-015-29391
30-015-29607
30-015-37619
30-015-37401
30-015-37620
30-015-37402
30-015-37043
30-015-37042
30-015-37102
30-015-37103
30-015-37630
30-015-37725
30-015-37726
30-015-37631




