RECEIVED

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410

District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

FEB 06 2013

Energy Minerals and Natural Resorbing Conservation Division
Conservation Division
Santa Fe, NM 87505

NFO F FEB 06 2013 State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-129 Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

NFO Permit No. (For Division Use Only)

APPLICATION FOR EXCEPTION TO NO.FLARE RULE 1915 1812

		C and Rule 19.15.7.37 NMAC)	
A.	Applicant COG Operating LLC		
	whose address is _One Concho Center, 600 W. Illinois Ave., Midland, TX 79701,		
	hereby requests an exception to Rule 19.15.1	8.12 for	
	August 6, Yr _201	3_, for the following described tank battery (or LACT):	
	Name of LeaseWillow Yucca	Name of PoolFren; Glorieta-Yeso	
	Location of Battery: Unit LetterO	Section 16 Township 17S Range 31E	
	Number of wells producing into battery3		
B.	Based upon oil production of530	barrels per day, the estimated * volume	
	of gas to be flared is1860	MCF; Valueper day.	
C. Name and location of nearest gas gathering facility:		facility:	
	DCP		
D.	Distance Estimated of	cost of connection	
E.	This exception is requested for the following	reasons:Requesting to extend the time for allowing to	
	flare At the Willow Yucca Battery. DCP stil	• • •	
OPERATOR	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION	
Division have b	that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation been complied with and that the information given above plete to the best of my knowledge and belief.	Approved Unin 30 - 2013	
Signature	P: Li	By Allade	
Printed Name		Title Dest # Sepervisor	
	rian Maiorino	Date 2/6/13	
	ress_bmaiorino@concho.com	Date V/V/	
Date 2/06/2	2013 Telephone No. 432-221-0467		

Gas-Oil ratio test may be required to verify estimated gas volume.

Battery Name

Battery Name		
Well#	API Number	
Willow St. 1	30-015-28880	_
2	30-015-32664	
3 :	30-015-29606	
4 ·	30-015-32844	
5	30-015-29495	
6	30-015-29609	
7	30-015-34143	
8	30-015-34559	
9	30-015-36351	
10	30-015-37622	
11 .	30-015-37623	
12	30-015-37624	
13	30-015-37178	
14	30-015-37176	
15	30-015-37050	
16	30-015-37638	
Yucca St. 1	30-015-29265	
2	30-015-29391	
3 ,	30-015-29607	
5	30-015-37619	
6 .	30-015-37401	
7	30-015-37620	
. 8	30-015-37402	
9	30-015-37043	
10	30-015-37042	
11	30-015-37102	
12	30-015-37103	
13	30-015-37630	
14	30-015-37725	
15	30-015-37726	
16	30-015-37631	